COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Republic of the Philippines
éa Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
——
i
-:

Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

July 13, 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM s The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT 8888 COMPLAIN OF MS. RIZA C. PEREZ WITH TICKET

REFERENCE NUMBER P20220526-428-11-1 AND P20220621-
906-1.

Forwarding is our action taken on the 8888 complain of Ms. Riza C. Perez with Ticket

Reference Number P20220526-428-11-1 and Ticket Reference No. P20220621-906-1 in
reference to Ticket Reference No. P20220526-428-11-1.

10.

1

12

Attached herewith are the following:

Receiving copy of our letter to Ms. Perez dated June 2, 2022 and receiving copy of our
furnished letter to the Barangay Port Barton, San Vicente, Palawan (Ticket Reference No.
P20220526-428-11-1;

Copy of E-mail transmittal of our letter send to Municipal Assessor San Vicente and
Provincial Assessor, copy furnished the complaints@8888.gov.ph, DENR Mimaropa
Region, and R4B PENRO Palawan, with attached letter (Ticket Reference No. P20220526-
428-11-1);

Acknowledgement receipt of R4B PENRO Palawan;

Letter response of Provincial Assessor received via electronic mail.

Reported issuance of Tax Declaration involving a forestland at Sitio Pamuayan in Port
Barton, San Vicente, Palawan with attached Sketch Map showing the subject area;

8888 Complain of Ms. Perez with Ticket Reference No. P20220526-11-1.

Receiving copy of our letter to Ms. Perez et.al dated July 4, 2022, Ticket Reference No.
P20220621-906-1, on her follow-up report in reference to Ticket Reference No.
P20220526-428-11-1;

Copy of E-mail transmittal of our letter send to the Municipal Assessor San Vicente and
Provincial Assessor, copy furnished the complaints@8888.gov.ph, DENR Mimaropa
Region, and R4B PENRO Palawan, with attached letter(Ticket Reference No. P20220621-
906-1 follow-up report of Ms. Perez in reference to Ticket Reference No. P20220526-428-
11-1);

Receiving copy of our furnished letter to Barangay Port Barton, San Vicente, Palawan
(Ticket Reference No. P20220621-906-1 follow-up report of Ms. Perez in reference to
Ticket Reference No. P20220526-428-11-1);

8888 Complain of Ms. Perez with Ticket Reference No. P20220621-906-1, follow-up
report in reference to Ticket Reference No. P20220526-428-11-1;

Receiving copy of our letter to Ms. Perez dated July 11, 2022, on her follow- up report
(Ticket Reference No. P20220526-428-11-1);

Receiving copy of our letter to the Municipal assessor San Vicente, Palawan dated July 11,
2022 on the follow-up report of Ms. Perez (Ticket Reference No. P20220526-428-11-1);

. Copy of E-mail transmittal of our letter to Mr. Paul Edison Rosales dated July 11, 2022 on

the follow-up report of Ms. Perez, with attached letter (Ticket Reference No. P20220526-
428-11-1);



14. Copy of E-mail transmittal of our letter to the Provincial Assessor, copy furnished the
complaints@8888.gov.ph, DENR Mimaropa Region, and R4B PENRO Palawan dated
July 11, 2022 on the follow-up report of Ms. Perez, with attached letter (Ticket Reference

No. P20220526-428-11-1);
15. Acknowledgement receipt from DENR Mimaropa Region;

16. Receiving copy of our furnished letter to Barangay Port Barton, San Vicente, Palawan
dated July 12, 2022 (Ticket Reference No. P20220526-428-11-1),and;
17. 8888 Complain, Follow-up report of Ms. Perez with Ticket Reference No. P20220526-

428-11-1;

For information and record.

Copy furnished:
complaints@8888.gov.ph

The RED,MIMAROPA, Region
The PENRO, Palawan

file

For the CENRO:

JONIE B. GANDEZA
O IV/Office In-Charge

5

DENR-CENRO ROXAS
RELEASED
paTE. ] 2022
BY: b :
0ocA0.2022-07-1085




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan

Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan®denr.gov.ph

i

02 June 2022

Ms. Riza C. Perez
So. Pamuayan, San Vicente, Palawan

Mr. Paul Edison Rosales

The Provincial Assessor
Capitol Complex, PPC

The Municipal Assessor
San Vicente, Palawan

Ladies and Gentleman,
Greetings!

This is in connection with a concern Ms. Riza C. Perez lodged before
Complaint@8888.gov.ph alleging the issuance of Tax Declaration to Mr. Paul Edison Rosales
involving a tract of land near the Pamuayan Falls in Bgy. Port Barton, San Vicente, Palawan.
Geographic returns gathered on site as identified by Ms. Perez before representatives of this
Office disclosed that it is within the forest lands classified timber land, being within Block A of
Land Classification Project Numbered 1-U which was approved on 29 June 1987 as LC Map
No. 3309.

Entry and occupation thercot without any ot the instruments the DENR may by
discretion issue under Special Forest Land Use provisions of the law, including declaration
thereof for purposes of tax collection, are prohibited specifically by Sections 78 and 84 of RA
7161 amending and renumbering certain provisions of PD No. 705, the Revised Forestry Code.

Appropriate action by the Assessors’ Offices concerned is hereby enjoined should tax
records affirm the foregoing issuance.
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7/12/22, 5:06 PM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - REPORT REGARDING ISSUANCE OF TAX DECLARATION OF T...

éé DENR

e
REPORT REGARDING ISSUANCE OF TAX DECLARATION OF TIMBERLAND IN
SITIO PAMAUYAN, BARANGAY PORT BARTON, SAN VICENTE, PALAWAN

4 messages

R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph>

R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph> Mon, Jun 6, 2022 at 12:20 PM
To: assessor@sanvicentepalawan.gov.ph, Provincial Assessor <palawanassessor@gmail.com>

Cc: complaints@8888.gov.ph, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, R4B PENRO Palawan
<penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>

Sir/Madam,
Good day!
Please see attached file and kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

Thank you and God bless.

PABLO L. CRUZ
CENRO

DENR-CENRO Roxas, Palawan
Sandoval Street, Bgy. Il
Roxas, Palawan 5308
PHILIPPINES

Email: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

Contact Number:
Telephone: 048-717-0892

img045.jpg
1676K

Provincial Assessor <palawanassessor@gmail.com> Mon, Jun 6, 2022 at 1:37 PM
To: R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: assessor@sanvicentepalawan.gov.ph, complaints@8888.gov.ph, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>

Received, thank you.
[Quoted text hidden]

R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph> Mon, Jun 6, 2022 at 2:07 PM
To: R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph>

Dear Sir/Madam:

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=dee 19ddcOe&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-7227730689918218627 &simpl=msg-a%3Ar-321...  1/2



7/12/22, 5:06 PM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - REPORT REGARDING ISSUANCE OF TAX DECLARATION OF T...
Good day!

This is to acknowledge our receipt of your email.
Thank you.

Yours truly,

FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
Provincial Environment
and Natural Resources Officer

DENR-PENRO Palawan
Bgy. Sta. Monica

Puerto Princesa City
5300 Palawan
PHILIPPINES

Email: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
Website: www.denrpalawan.tk

Telephone Numbers:

Office of the PENRO +63 (48) 434-8791
Information Desk +63 (48) 433-5638
Planning Office +63 (48) 433-2050
Cashier's Office +63 (48) 433-1391

On Mon, Jun 6, 2022 at 12:20 PM R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph> Mon, Jun 6, 2022 at 2:36 PM
To: R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph>
Good day!

This is to acknowledge receipt of your email.
Your concern was immediately forwarded to Office of ARD for Techical Services for review and appropriate action

For other inquiries/follow-up, you may reach them directly to their email address at: ardts. mimaropa@gmail.com
Kindly note the Document Number.: E-2022-88377

Thank you and keep safe.

ROBERT T. PANTI
Database Management Officer
Records Section - DENR MIMAROPA

On Mon, Jun 6, 2022 at 12:20 PM R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=dee 19ddcOe&view=pl&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-7227730689918218627&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-321... 2/2
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Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Palawan
OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL ASSESSOR
RVM, Jr. Memorial Building, Capitol Compound
Puerto Princesa City :
(048) 433-2571
palawanassessor@gmail.com

08 June 2022

PABLO L. CRUZ

CENR Officer

CENRO-Roxas, Palawan
cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph
Dear Sir Cruz,

This has reference to your electronic mail dated 06 June 2022 with attached
letter dated 02 June 2022 concerning the complaint of one Riza C. Perez.

Please be advised that her concem has already been forwarded to our records
division for research and verification.

We will send our detailed answer, once all assessment records of the questioned
property have been properly retrieved by our personnel, the soonest possible
fime.

Thank you and keep safe.
Very truly yours,

-f"EU IC . COLBE, REA
Proviaeial Assessor

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?tab=rm&ogbl#search/ASSESSOR/FMfcgzGpGSxGVxqnxfzkBzxMISWwRMGKI?projector=1
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
§ i Region IV- MIMAROPA

——— COMWUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
"ﬁ Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
s Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph
02 June 2022
MEMORANDUM _
) ..
FOR - The CENR Officer _ %4/50,@-
By o
FROM : The Undersigned % @
SUBJECT : REPORTED ISSUANCE OF TAX DECLARATION

INVOLVING A FOREST LAND AT SITIO PAMUAYAN
IN PORT BARTON, SAN VICENTE, PALAWAN

Reached via the contact number provided, complainant Ms. Riza C. Perez further
informed that the land subject of the assailed Tax Declaration allegedly issued to one Paul
Edison Rosales at Sitio Pamuayan in Bgy. Port Barton, San Vicente, Palawan is situated near
Pamuayan Falls. The geographic data thereof was yesterday gathered using a global positioning
device (digitized map attached) and confirms that it is within the timber lands falling inside
Block A of Proj. No. 1-U which was approved on 29 June 1987 as LC Map No. 3309.

It is recommended that parties including respective Offices of the Municipal and
Provincial Assessors, be apprised of the herein findings for the formers’compliance to ENR
laws rules and regulations and/or the latters” appropriate | action furnishing
complaint@8888.gov.ph with a copy thereof.

~.

ROY T{MERCADER

FT II/Teany Leader, Pat. Sector 3 Chief, Regulation and[Permitting Section
Copy:
The RED
The PENRO

File



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
§ ey Region IV- MIMAROPA

—— COM'\’IUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
— Barangay I1I (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
i Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph
02 June 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The CENR Officer
FROM : The Undersigned
SUBJECT : REPORTED ISSUANCE OF TAX DECLARATION

INVOLVING A FOREST LAND AT SITIO PAMUAYAN
IN PORT BARTON, SAN VICENTE, PALAWAN

Reached via the contact number provided, complainant Ms. Riza C. Perez further
informed that the land subject of the assailed Tax Declaration allegedly issued to one Paul
Edison Rosales at Sitio Pamuayan in Bgy. Port Barton, San Vicente, Palawan is situated near
Pamuayan Falls. The geographic data thereof was yesterday gathered using a global positioning
device (digitized map attached) and confirms that it is within the timber lands falling inside
Block A of Proj. No. 1-U which was approved on 29 June 1987 as LC Map No. 3309.

It is recommended that parties including respective Offices of the Municipal and
Provincial Assessors, be apprised of the herein findings for the formers’compliance to ENR
laws rules and regulations and/or the latters’ appropriate| action furnishing
complaint@8888.gov.ph with a copy thereof.

ROY T RCADER ILANG
FT Il/Tear dey, Pat. Sector 3 Chief, Regulation andl/Permitting Section

Copy:

The RED
The PENRO
File
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Republic of the Philippines

ey MIMAROPA Region
——

g
Contact No. 09171606578

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Email Address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. lll, Poblacion, Roxas, Palawan

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

€

Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-2615 Date and Time received: 05/27/2022 11:58:56 AM
From: 8888-CITIZENs COMPLAINT HOTLINE (RIZA C. PEREZ) Document Type:  Memorandums
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT MALACANANG MANILA (8888 COMPLAINT C
Subject: REPORT REGARDING ISSUANCE OF TAX DECLARATION OF TIMBERLAND IN SQ PAMUAYAN, BGY. PORT
ABRTON, SAN VICENTE PAL.
Attachment(s): Earmarked As :
Date: | | From: | O,fM[LD To | /2 P:/M%m/ }{5/“!
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other |”3tructiﬂn(51 ” ?/ C
|:| For Action For Review/ Urgent @ ¢ % v
Recommendation {wifin the day) ;\_ﬂ
D For Approval For Information, Record / W
and File DPriority l[{,
D For Disbursement/ (wfin 3 days)
Pavitisnt For Indorsement to /7% &
concerned Party(ies Complex
El For Official Release ___wiin7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender ——win20 dgys or
|:| For Signature shorte // e .&.e
Wiin days or shorter ﬂ /

Date: I W w::m: |

[NL

T ’Q«ﬁf%

Action Recommended/Required:

I:I For Action

For Review/
Recommendation

D For Approval For Information, Record
and File
D For Disbursement/ For Ind
Payment or Indorsement to

concerned Party(ies

[:] For Official Release
|:| Return to Payee/Sender

I___l For Signature

yr-ocassing Time:

]

Urgent
(wfin the day)

¢

D Priority
(wfin 3 days) Lf
Complex
:ﬁﬁ%gaﬁys or 4’ 1
shorter
Wiin days or shode&

Other 'Instfuchon{s) / {

| calleA 0‘5’“? Lwer]
K woaN f'fz%w"”’{"w F”w
%M / ?M/{—"i @f‘/"
lof we pregr

B (A

Date: From:
| oy ~EY[From |
Action Recommended/Required:

D Faor Action

For Review/
Recommendation

D For Approval For Information, Record
and File
El For Disbursement/ For Ind ot
Payrmient or Indorsement to

concerned Party(ies

|:| For Official Release
D Return to Payee/Sender

or Signature

Processing Time:

]
[

Urgent
(wfin the day)

Priority
(wfin 3 days)
Complex
_ win7 d?
—_wiin20 days or
shorter

Wiin days or shorter

lOmer Instruction(s):

Date: | |From: l

To.'l

Action Recommended/Required:

[] For Action For Review/
Recommendation
D For Approval For Information, Record
and File

Fot Disbursemment/ For Indorsement to

Payment .
=}
[ ] For Official Release sonoemed Faiilies
[:l Return to Payee/Sender
|:| For Signature

Processing Time:

]
]

Urgent
(wfin the day)

Priority
{w/in 3 days)
Complex
__wiin7 days
——wiin20 dyays or
shorter

Win days or shorter

Other Ir;struction{s}:
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Printed on 05/27/2022 11:59:23AM Received at: INFORMATION DESK/R Received by: BALTAR, APRIL

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2
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~ Office of the President

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline
Ticket Reference Number ; P20220526-428-11-1

Status: Ticket indorsed

Head of Agency : N/A

Agency : Department of Environment
and Natural Resources

Agency Address : N/A

Attention (Focal Person) : Maria Matilda A. Gaddi

Pursuant to Executive Order No. 6 ’, s. 2016, may we respectfully transmit the following concern received
through the 8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline:

Date: 26 May 2022
Name of Caller: Riza C. Perez
Address: Sitio Pamuayan, Port Barton,

San vicente, Palawan . :
Contact Details: 0918 782 3779 srvia IS A P’TMM wb‘
Nature of call: Agrarian Reform Related
Subject: Report Regarding Issuance Of

Tax Declaration Of Timberland
In Sitio Pamuayan, Barangay
Port Barton, San Vicente,
Palawan

Details:



"Mayroon akong concern tungkol sa lupa na nasa Sitio Pamuayan, Barangay Port Barton, San Vicente,
Palawan. Ang lupa na ito ay timberland at walang nagmamay-ari. Pasimula noon g 1984 ang tatay ko na si
Palco M. Casencia na ang nagmay-ari ng lupa dahil siya na ang nag-develop at naglinis at tumira rin siya
dito. Noong pumunta kami sa Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR) Puerto Princesa
noong 2010 ay sinabihan lang kami na taniman ang nasabing lupa. Pumunta rin kami sa Assessors Office sa
San Vicente noong 2008 at 2016. Ang sabi sa amin ay kailangan i-survey ang lupa at dalawang (2) beses na
nga kami bumalik taong 2008 at 2016 pero hindi pa nila na-survey. Ang concern ko ngayon ay mayroon ng
nag-claim ng lupa. Ang empleyado ng Barangay Port Barton na si Marlyn Gabab ay ibinenta ang lupa kay
Paul Edison Rosales na ngayon ay hinahabol sa amin ni Paul Edison Rosales. May pinanghahawakan siya
na tax declaration at may survey ng lupa na nakuha noong 2016 at Barangay Clearance na 2016 din nakuha.
Ang concern ko kami ang unang nag-apply ng tax declaration sa assessors office kaya nga lang hindi
napupuntahan para i-survey pero bakit nakakuha sila ng tax declaration? Ang aming barangay certification
para sa lupa ay noon pang 2007 at ang mga tinanim ng tatay ko ay inaangkin na ni Marlyn Gabab pati ang
bakod. Ang gusto lang namin ay hindi makuha ang lupa na ang tatay ko ang naglinis at nag-develop nito.
Ang isa ko pang-contact number ay 09267006575." (NOTE: Same ticket was also endorsed to
MIMAROPA)

Please be reminded of Section 5 of EO No. 6, which states that "a citizen's concern lodged through any of
the communication channels shall have a concrete and specific action within 72 hours from the receipt of
the concern by the proper government agency or instrumentality".

Kindly send your reply directly to the concerned person/entity, copy furnished complaints@8888.gov.ph,
on any action/s taken, citing the above ticket reference number. Thank you very much.

Iox Institutionalizing the 8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline and Establishing the 8888 Citizens' Complaint Center", under the
direction and supervision of the Office of the Executive Secretary.

FERERLAERRLXEEE This is an automatically generated email, please do not reply #**=#Fssxssrrs
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

Ripa

04 July 2022

Ms. Riza C. Perez
So. Pamuayan, San Vicente, Palawan

Mr. Paul Edison Rosales

The Provincial Assessor
Capitol Complex, PPC

The Municipal Assessor
San Vicente, Palawan

Ladies and Gentleman,
Greetings!

This is in connection with a concern Ms. Riza C. Perez lodged before
Complaint@888.gov.ph alleging the issuance of Tax Declaration to Mr. Paul Edison Rosales
involving a tract of land near the Pamuayan Falls in Bgy. Port Barton, San Vicente,
Palawan. Geographic returns gathered on site as identified by Ms. Perez before
representatives of this Office disclosed that it is within the forest lands classified timber
land, being within Block A of Land Classification Project Numbered 1-U which was
approved on 29 June 1987 as LC Map No. 3309.

Please be informed that entry and occupation thereof without any of the instruments
the DENR may by discretion issue under any DENR tenure in consonance with the
provision of the law, including declaration thereof for purposes of tax collection, are
prohibited specifically by Sections 78 and 84 of RA 7161 amending and renumbering
certain provisions of PD No. 705, the Revised Foresiry Code.

Appropriate action by the Assessors’ Offices concerned is hereby enjoined should
tax records affirm the foregoing issuance.

Very truly yours,

%

rc
P 01.,/CRUZ

OF-\|-22 CENR VOfficer

Copy: Complaint@888.gov.ph
The RED §

g feeany
-nl__-__..,-_..aln.a...‘..el £

The PENRO oate. 0 7 Ui 2-?53

The Bgy. Council, Port Barton, San Vicente, Palawan .

file o 2022=07-10.39
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA

wmssn” S COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

——
m— Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan

i

Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

11 July 2022

Ms. Riza C. Perez
So. Pamuayan, San Vicente, Palawan

Mr. Paul Edison Rosales

The Provincial Assessor
Capitol Complex, PPC

The Municipal Assessor
San Vicente, Palawan

Ladies and Gentleman,
Greetings!

This is in connection with a concern Ms. Riza C. Perez lodged before
Complaint@888.gov.ph alleging the issuance of Tax Declaration to Mr. Paul Edison Rosales
involving a tract of land near the Pamuayan Falls in Bgy. Port Barton, San Vicente,
Palawan. Geographic returns gathered on site as identified by Ms. Perez before
representatives of this Office disclosed that it is within the forest lands classified timber
land, being within Block A of Land Classification Project Numbered 1-U which was
approved on 29 June 1987 as LC Map No. 3309.

Please be informed that entry and occupation thereof without any of the instruments
the DENR may by discretion issue under any DENR tenure in consonance with the
provision of the law, including declaration thereof for purposes of tax collection, are
prohibited specifically by Sections 78 and 84 of RA 7161 amending and renumbering
certain provisions of PD No. 705, the Revised Forestry Code.

Appropriate action by the Assessors’ Offices concerned is hereby enjoined should
tax records affirm the foregoing issuance.

LICF dl?'_]:_j:[;_ I] = n'];*k |;~|;J ‘I ‘”"(\1 )SE? Vel'}’ trul}' yours,

{ 1l
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AT 1 E _7 h»—" 22 CENR®@ Officer

Copy: Complamt@SSS.gov.nh Seni- cEupa
The RED T p : ',_{' p
The PENRO E“f | = L E_. e S B §
The Bgy. Council, Port Barton, San Vicente, Palawan F;tTE.
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7/12/22, 4:54 PM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - REPLY OF CENRO ROXAS ON THE 8888 COMPLAIN OF MS. RI...

A
E,— DENR R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph>
T——

REPLY OF CENRO ROXAS ON THE 8888 COMPLAIN OF MS. RIZA C. PEREZ WITH
TICKET REFERENCE NUMBER P20220621-906-1

R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph> Fri, Jul 8, 2022 at 5:07 PM
To: Provincial Assessor <palawanassessor@gmail.com>, assessor@sanvicentepalawan.gov.ph,
complaints@8888.gov.ph, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, R4B PENRO Palawan
<penropalawan@denr.gov.ph> '

Good day!

Please see the attached file. For your information. Thank you.

[Quoted text hidden]

ey 888 MS. RIZA C. PEREZ.pdf
858K

https://mall.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=dee19ddcOe&view=pl&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar-606944 68486 78491850&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-606... 111



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Barangay I1I (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

iy

04 July 2022

Ms. Riza C. Perez
So. Pamuayan, San Vicente, Palawan

Mr. Paul Edison Rosales

The Provincial Assessor
Capitol Complex, PPC

The Municipal Assessor
San Vicente, Palawan

L.adies and Gentleman,
Greetings!

This is in connection with a concern Ms. Riza C. Perez lodged before
Complaint@888.gov.ph alleging the issuance of Tax Declaration to Mr. Paul Edison Rosales
involving a tract of land near the Pamuayan Falls in Bgy. Port Barton, San Vicente,
Palawan. Geographic returns gathered on site as identified by Ms. Perez before
representatives of this Office disclosed that it is within the forest lands classified timber
land, being within Block A of Land Classification Project Numbered 1-U which was
approved on 29 June 1987 as LC Map No. 3309.

Please be informed that entry and occupation thereof without any of the instruments
the DENR may by discretion issue under any DENR tenure in consonance with the
provision of the law, including declaration thereof for purposes of tax collection, are
prohibited specifically by Sections 78 and 84 of RA 7161 amending and renumbering
certain provisions of PD No. 705, the Revised Forestry Code.

Appropriate action by the Assessors’ Offices concerned is hereby enjoined should
tax records affirm the foregoing issuance.

Very truly yours,

PABTL.O I/ CRUZ
CENR Officer

Copy: Complaint@888.gov.ph _
The RED 'l;,_

The PENRO - B i %md
The Bgy. Council, Port Barton, San Vicente, Palawan ~ UATE. U [l “- 2
file . _’
o 22 -017-10 39




s

MIMAROPA Region

Republic of the Philippines
 Department of Environment and Natural Resources

—— ~
ey COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
- Bgy_ |ll, Pobiacion, Roxas, Palawan

Contact No. 09171606578

Email Address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-3176 Date and Time received: 07/01/2022 11:15:01 AM
From: FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC Document Type: Memorandums
PENRO-PALAWAN
Subject: FOLOW-UP REPQORT IN REFERENCE TO TICKET NUMBER P20220526-428-11-1
e DENR-CENRO ROXAS-MES
RECEIVED
DATE: _Joey oY zoze
B T
Byg_gmm SADDIN
Attachment(s). No attachment(s) Earmarked As: e
Date: | Iirom: | ¢ EA D Ta l /E,/z:-‘f
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruchon(s) \

For Review/
Recommendation

For Information, Record
and File

For Indorsement to
concerned Party(ies

I:] Return to Payee/Sender

D For Action
D For Approval

D For Disbursement/
Payment
|:| For Official Release

El For Signature

I:l Urgent
(wfin the day)

D Priority
(wfin 3 days)
Complex
wiin 7 days
—__wfin 20 days or
shorter
W/in days or shorter

o o A/ S
7

Date: L 7% W |From: l

A

o | PIH pet vt h

Action Recommended/Required:

For Action For Review/
Recommendation

For Approval For Information, Record
and File

For Disbursement/
Payment
D For Official Release

D For Signature

For Indorsement to
concerned Party(ies

D Return to Payee/Sender

é’racesslng Time:
D Urgent
(wfin the day)

I:l Priority
(w/in 3 days)
Complex
wiin 7 daﬁy
___wiin20 days or
shorter
Wifin ____days or shorter

Other [nstructron(s)

nfzC
v M.Mﬂ Z /Mu

Date: | l From: I To
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
; For Review/ Urgent
For Act rge
D PRGRIR Recommendation ‘:l (wfin the day)
El For Approval For Information, Record
For Disb i and File DPri_prity
OF iaErsemen For Indorsement to (Win'3 days)
Payment ; Complex
. concerned Party(ies P!
D For Official Release ___wlin7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender ——w/in20 d‘éys or
El For Signature shorter

Wiin days or shorter

To ]

Date: l ] From: ]

Action Recommended/Required:

|:| For Action For Review/
Recommendation

El For Approval For Information, Record
and File

For Disbursement/
Payment
L__| For Official Release

|:| For Signature

For Indorsement to
concerned Party(ies

I:] Return to Payee/Sender

Processing Time:
D Urgent
{wiin the day)

D Priority
(wfin 3 days)
Complex

__wiin7 days
wfn 20 days or

short
Wiin days or shorter

Other in'struction(s}:

Printed on 07/01/2022 11:15:54AM Received at: INFORMATION DESK/R Received by: BALTAR, APRIL

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA REGION

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

i

June 22, 2022
MEMORANDUM
TO : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Roxas, Palawan
FROM : The Provincial Environment and . —
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : FOLLOW UP REPORT IN REFERENCE TO TICKET

NUMBER P20220526-428-11-1

Referred is the email dated June 21, 2022 from Office of the President 8888 Citizens’
Complaint Hotline with Reference No. P20220621-906-1 received on even date by this office
relative to the complaint of the caller, Riza Casencia Perez relative to the above subject

In view thereof, be advised to coordinate with Ms. Perez with regards to her concern and
submit report with corresponding recommendation copy furnished
complaint8888(@malacanang.gov.ph on any action taken on the matter citing ticket reference
number as above stated.

It is informed that advance copy of the said email was sent to that office today.

For your immediate compliance.

i DPEMR PENRD
PALAWAMN B/ JRL S
Complaint8888/zmalacanang. sov.ph e gon m,}
.1.':; ?.“L?L: ';'_-'_' ~h
Doc. Ref. No. : 2022- 5443 H e SRR
TSD-RPS/DFD 4 o
{22-M3

JUN 2 8 2022

Bgy. Santa Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 433-5638
Email add: penropalawan(@denr.gov.ph




Office of the Pregident

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline e R ERETRE TR I

Ticket Reference Number : ~ P20220621-906-1 YVARY REGCC
Status: Ticket indorsed
Head of Agency : N/A o3
Agency : Department of Environment gy e B 3 T T

and Natural Resources GAG L‘m' ')16-')'2“ jzl gq@
Agency Address : N/A
Attention (Focal Person) : Maria Matilda A. Gaddi

Pursuant to Executive Order No. 6 1, s. 2016, may we respectfully transmit the following concern received
through the 8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline:

Date: 21 June 2022 TR M 1
Name of Caller: Riza Casencia Perez / I]E h“i : - ; Lalesh 4 I"LLA“ AN
Address: Sitio Pamuayan, Port Barton, SRR N

San vicente, Palawan THRGUDH B-MAl
Contact Details: 0918 782 3779 — oo e
Nature of call: Complaint Against MALLED TO:

Government | e Ba @hﬁ"\]\gﬁg

Regulations/processes/services E-MAILED &1 oo \
Subject: Follow-up Report In Reference OATE: Zohlss T1AE:

To Ticket Number P20220526-

428-11-1
Details:

"Ang concern ko ay may kaugnayan sa aking reference ticket number na P20220526-428-11-1.
Nakatanggap naman ako ng sulat galing sa Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
(CENRO) Barangay 3, Roxas, Palawan na natanggap na ng Assessor's Office ng San Vicente ang aming
concern. Nakatanggap din ako ng sulat galing sa Provincial Environmental and Natural Resources Office
(PENRO) Puerto Princesa pero pagkatapos noon ay wala na kaming naging update patungkol dito. Nais ko
ring idagdag na irercklamo ko si Leonardo Reguma na kasabwat ni Marlyn Cabab sa pagbebenta ng lupa na
timberland na kung tutuusin ay walang titulo dahil hinahabol kami ngayon ng nakabili ng lupa na si Paul
Edison Rosales. Kasalukuyang nasa aming barangay ang aming concern at nagharap ulit kami kahapon,
June 20, 2022 mga bandang 2:00 PM. Ang nais kasi ng nakabili ng lupa ay iakyat na ang concern sa DENR
dahil nag-trespassing daw kami sa lupa niyang binili dahil may mga tax declaration galing sa Assessor's
Office ng San Vicente at survey na galing ng DENR Roxas, Palawan na siyang pinanghahawakan. Isa ko
pang concern ay tungkol sa aming barangay certification dahil noong 2007 pa ito at hindi kami pinayagan
na mag-renew pero ang nakabili ng lupa ay nakuhanan ng barangay certification at tax declaration noong
2016 sa pamamagitan ni Marlyn Cabab ayon ito noong una naming paghaharap sa aming barangay noong
May 24, 2022 mga bandang 2:00 PM na binasa sa amin ni Kagawad Jomarie Sonio. Nais sana namin na
mabigyan ng karampatang parusa sina Marlyn Cabab at Leonardo Reguma dahil ibinenta nila ang isang



timberland. Nais ko na ring ma-follow up ang status ng aming lupa. Sana ay maaksiyunan ito. Anumang
oras ay puwede akong matawagan ng ahensya ng gobyerno."

NOTE: This concern was also endorsed to DILG Mimaropa

Please be reminded of Section 5 of EO No. 6, which states that "a citizen's concern lodged through any of
the communication channels shall have a concrete and specific action within 72 hours from the receipt of
the concern by the proper government agency or instrumentality".

Kindly send your reply directly to the concerned person/entity, copy furnished complaints@8888.gov.ph,
on any action/s taken, citing the above ticket reference number. Thank you very much.

I "Institutionalizing the 8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline and Establishing the 8888 Citizens' Complaint Center", under the
direction and supervision of the Office of the Executive Secretary.

*AAFFEELERR*%4F This is an automatically generated email, please do not reply ****#**kkksskk



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Barangay 111 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan

Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gav.ph

11 July 2022

Ms. Riza C. Perez
So. Pamuayan, San Vicente, Palawan

Mr. Paul Edison Rosales

The Provincial Assessor
Capitol Complex, PPC

The Municipal Assessor
San Vicente, Palawan

Ladies and Gentleman,
Greetings!

This is in connection with a concern Ms. Riza C. Perez lodged before
Complaint@888.gov.ph alleging the issuance of Tax Declaration to Mr. Paul Edison Rosales
involving a tract of land near the Pamuayan Falls in Bgy. Port Barton, San Vicente,
Palawan. Geographic returns gathered on site as identified by Ms. Perez before
representatives of this Office disclosed that it is within the forest lands classified timber
land, being within Block A of Land Classification Project Numbered 1-U which was
approved on 29 June 1987 as LC Map No. 3309.

Please be informed that entry and occupation thereof without any of the instruments
the DENR may by discretion issue under any DENR tenure in consonance with the
provision of the law, including declaration thereof for purposes of tax collection, are
prohibited specifically by Sections 78 and 84 of RA 7161 amending and renumbering
certain provisions of PD No. 705, the Revised Forestry Code.

Appropriate action by the Assessors’ Offices concerned is hereby enjoined should
tax records affirm the foregoing issuance.

Very truly yours,
P 4 U
R DA ﬁ pﬁ«c CENR® Officer
2
Copy: Comnlamt@SSS.gov.nh &
0 -CENRO ROXAS
The RED Bl N ey

The PENRO Rl Eised
The Bgy. Council, Port Barton, San Vicente, Palawan Q.!'.:.TE.I:LM_ 2@2

file =21
2022-07=1Nn¢9p



7/12/22, 4:53 PM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - FOLLOW UP REPORT IN REFERENCE TO TICKET NUMBER P2...

§‘a
DENR R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph>
—— 2
il

FOLLOW UP REPORT IN REFERENCE TO TICKET NUMBER P20220526-428-11-1
1 message

Tue, Jul 12, 2022 at 4:50 PM

R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph>
To: paulrosales.sales@gmail.com

Good day,
Please see attached file and kindly acknowledge upon receipt

Thank you

PABLO L. CRUZ
CENRO

DENR-CENRO Roxas, Palawan
Sandoval Street, Bgy. I,

Roxas, Palawan 5308
PHILIPPINES

Email: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

Contact Number:
Telephone: 048-717-0892

ark| 8888 PEREZ.pdf
868K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=dee19ddcOe&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar4 337550023319824054 &simpl=msg-a%3Ar6446... 1/1



7112122, 4:57 PM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - FOLLOW UP REPORT IN REFERENCE TO TICKET NUMBER P2...

éfa
e — DENR R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph>
—

—

FOLLOW UP REPORT IN REFERENCE TO TICKET NUMBER P20220526-428-11-1

R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph> Tue, Jul 12, 2022 at 3:33 PM
To: Provincial Assessor <palawanassessor@gmail.com>

Cc: complaints@8888.gov.ph, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, R4B PENRO Palawan
<penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>

Good day,
Please see attached file and kindly acknowledge upan receipt

Thank you

PABLO L. CRUZ
CENRO

DENR-CENRO Roxas, Palawan
Sandoval Street, Bgy. Ill,
Roxas, Palawan 5308
PHILIPPINES

Email: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

Contact Number:
Telephone: 048-717-0892

%) 8888 PEREZ.pdf
868K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=dee 19ddcOe8view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar4468807563585388993&simpl=msg-a%3Ard468...  1/1



72122, 4:44 PM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - FOLLOW UP REPORT IN REFERENCE TO TICKET NUMBER P2...

—

§(_,,......a DENR R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph>
‘-f

FOLLOW UP REPORT IN REFERENCE TO TICKET NUMBER P20220526-428-11-1

DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph> Tue, Jul 12, 2022 at 4.01 PM
To: R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph>, MIMAROPA - Enforcement
<enforcement.mimaropa@gmail.com>

Good day!
This is to acknowledge receipt of your email.
Your concern was immediately forwarded to ENFORCEMENT DIVISION for review and appropriate

action

For other inquiries/follow-up, you may reach them directly to their email address at:
enforcement.mimaropa@gmail.com

Kindly note of the Document Number.: E-2022-90367
Thank you and keep safe.
ROBERT T. PANTI

Database Management Officer
Records Section - DENR MIMAROPA

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=dee 19ddcO0e&view=pl&search=all&permmsgid=msg-l%3A1738133160076496706&simpl=msg-%3A173813...  1/1



IE

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA

w0 COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

R— ;
T — Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
_— Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph
11 July 2022
Ms. Riza C. Perez

So. Pamuayan, San Vicente, Palawan
Mr. Paul Edison Rosales

The Provincial Assessor
Capitol Complex, PPC

The Municipal Assessor
San Vicente, Palawan

Ladies and Gentleman,
Greetings!

This is in connection with a concern Ms. Riza C. Perez lodged before
Complaint@888.gov.ph alleging the issuance of Tax Declaration to Mr. Paul Edison Rosales
involving a tract of land near the Pamuayan Falls in Bgy. Port Barton, San Vicente,
Palawan. Geographic returns gathered on site as identified by Ms. Perez before
representatives of this Office disclosed that it is within the forest lands classified timber
land, being within Block A of Land Classification Project Numbered 1-U which was
approved on 29 June 1987 as LC Map No. 3309.

Please be informed that entry and occupation thereof without any of the instruments
the DENR may by discretion issue under any DENR tenure in consonance with the
provision of the law, including declaration thereof for purposes of tax collection, are
prohibited specifically by Sections 78 and 84 of RA 7161 amending and renumbering
certain provisions of PD No. 705, the Revised Forestry Code.

Appropriate action by the Assessors’ Offices concerned is hereby enjoined should
tax records affirm the foregoing issuance.

Very truly yours,
By P
) . CENR@ Officer
Copy: Complaint@888.gov.ph &4 H-CENGO
The RED DL rem o £
The PENRO RELEASE]
f

The Bgy. Council, Port Barton, San Vicente, Palawan E:Q'TE' 1
file BY: .
G A0



Republic of the Philippines

MIMAROPA Region

,Department of Environment and Natural Resources

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

=™ Bgy |ll, Poblacion, Roxas, Palawan
Contact No. 09171606578
Email Address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph
DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM
Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-3315 Date and Time received: 07/08/2022 12:32:13 PM
From: MARIA MATILDA A. GADDI Document lype:  BBGS-CITIZENy

DENR ACTION CENTER/HOTLINE
Subject:

Afttachment(s): No attachment(s)

COMPLAINT AGAINST GOVERNMENT REGUALTIONS/PROCESSES/SERVICES

COMPLAINT

RECEIVED

-1 -CENRO ROXAS-MES

DATE: _JuLy i, 2ozt

CN:__t72. 4

BY: _LfenArd SAQol

Earmarked As

MO

Date: |§$p§r W |From: ]
7

Action Recommended/Required:
D For Action For Review/

Recommendation
D For Approval For Information, Record

and File

For Disbursement/
For Indorsement to

&

Z?’riority
(wfin 3 days)

Processing Time:

Urgent
(wfin the day)

g

Other Instruction(s):

Action Recommended/Required:

Processing Time:

Payment - Complex ﬁ,{,{ P\ ﬂ&l{
[ ] For Official Release concemed Fatty(ins wiin 7 days [L,/‘( - .
|:| Return to Payee/Sender —_wiin 20 days or /{y
[_]For signature shorter ‘,\;/’/) W (i f?q
Wiin days or shorter ) s Sn s i A
r < | .
Date: | I Froft I 7 T1a | Y r.;—__
Y P ]
Other Instruction(s): gt abres ul

X

i For Review/ u t 2 q MAL
For Action rgen
D Recommendation |:] (w/in the day) g%'p '
|:| For Approval For Information, Record
and File Priority T
D For Disbursement/ D (wfin 3 days)
For Indorsement to
Payment . Complex
. concerned Party(ies Pl
D For Official Release wlin 7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender ——win20 dyays or
|:| For Signature shorter
Wiin ____days or shorter
Date: | ‘ From: | To

Action Recommended/Required:

D For Action
D For Approval

|:| For Disbursement/
Payment

D For Official Release

|:| For Signature

For Review/
Recommendation

For Information, Record

and File

For Indorsement to

concerned Party(ies
i:l Return to Payee/Sender

[]
(I

Processing Time:

Urgent
(wfin the day)

Priority
(w/in 3 days)
Complex
wiin7 d%ys
—_wiin 20 days or
shorter
Wiin ____days or shorter

Other Instruction(s):

Date: J IFrom: I

To. l

Action Recommended/Required:
|:| For Action For Review/

Recommendation
|:| For Approval

For Information, Record
) and File
D For Disbursement/ Eoi Bodiiameid s
Payment £ TR
i:l For Official Release

concerned Party(ies
|:[ Return to Payee/Sender
D For Signature

Processing Time:

[=]
]

Urgent
(wfin the day)

Priority
(w/in 3 days)
Complex
__win7 degs
—_wi/fin 20 days or
shorter
Wiin days or shorter

Other Ir;struction(s):

Printed on  07/08/2022 12:34:57PM Received at: INFORMATION DESK/R Received by: BALTAR, APRIL

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2



‘i\b ’//
£ &S : Office of the President
% o S REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline
Ticket Reference Number : P20220621-906-1 NRO-ROm,
Status: Ticket 2nd indorsed o LR\
Head of Agency : N/A : Ul t ! j
Agency : Department of Environment and Natural D
Resources \ "I.

Agency Address : N/A
Attention (Focal Person) : Maria Matilda A. Gaddi

Pursuant to Executive Order No. 61, s. 2016, may we respectfully transmit the following concern received
through the 8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline:

Date: 21 June 2022
Name of Caller: Riza Casencia Perez
Address: Sitio Pamuayan, Port Barton, San vicente, Palawan
Contact Details: 0918 782 3779
N/A
N/A
Nature of call: Complaint Against Government Regulations/processes/services
Subject: Follow-up Report In Reference To Ticket Number P20220526-428-11-1

Details:



"Ang concern ko ay may kaugnayan sa aking reference ticket number na P20220526-428-11-1.
Nakatanggap naman ako ng sulat galing sa Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
(CENRO) Barangay 3, Roxas, Palawan na natanggap na ng Assessor's Office ng San Vicente ang aming
concern. Nakatanggap din ako ng sulat galing sa Provincial Environmental and Natural Resources Office
(PENRO) Puerto Princesa pero pagkatapos noon ay wala na kaming naging update patungkol dito. Nais ko
ring idagdag na irereklamo ko si Leonardo Reguma na kasabwat ni Marlyn Cabab sa pagbebenta ng lupa
na timberland na kung tutuusin ay walang titulo dahil hinahabol kami ngayon ng nakabili ng lupa na si
Paul Edison Rosales. Kasalukuyang nasa aming barangay ang aming concern at nagharap ulit kami
kahapon, June 20, 2022 mga bandang 2:00 PM. Ang nais kasi ng nakabili ng lupa ay iakyat na ang
concern sa DENR dahil nag-trespassing daw kami sa lupa niyang binili dahil may mga tax declaration
galing sa Assessor's Office ng San Vicente at survey na galing ng DENR Roxas, Palawan na siyang
pinanghahawakan. Isa ko pang concern ay tungkol sa aming barangay certification dahil noong 2007 pa ito
at hindi kami pinayagan na mag-renew pero ang nakabili ng lupa ay nakuhanan ng barangay certification
at tax declaration noong 2016 sa pamamagitan ni Marlyn Cabab ayon ito noong una naming paghaharap sa
aming barangay noong May 24, 2022 mga bandang 2:00 PM na binasa sa amin ni Kagawad Jomarie
Sonio. Nais sana namin na mabigyan ng karampatang parusa sina Marlyn Cabab at Leonardo Reguma
dahil ibinenta nila ang isang timberland. Nais ko na ring ma-follow up ang status ng aming lupa. Sana ay
maaksiyunan ito. Anumang oras ay puwede akong matawagan ng ahensya ng gobyerno."

NOTE: This concern was also endorsed to DILG Mimaropa

Please be reminded of Section 5 of EO No. 6, which states that "a citizen's concern lodged through any of
the communication channels shall have a concrete and specific action within 72 hours from the receipt of
the concern by the proper government agency or instrumentality".

Kindly send your reply directly to the concerned person/entity, copy furnished complaints@8888.gov.ph,
on any action/s taken, citing the above ticket reference number. Thank you very much.

I "Institutionalizing the 8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline and Establishing the 8888 Citizens' Complaint Center", under the
direction and supervision of the Office of the Executive Secretary.

FhAAxREAAREEEE This is an automatically generated email, please do not reply ****#**xkk*x kx4



